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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS, INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

C-CATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01045
Patent 5,563,883

Before LYNNE E. PETTIGREW, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Conduct of the Proceeding
37C.F.R. 8425

On September 22, 2015, Patent Owner filed a motion for withdrawal
and substitution of counsel. Paper 12 (“Mot.”). Patent Owner requests
withdrawal of lead counsel Lewis V. Popovski and back-up counsel Jeffrey

S. Ginsberg, and designation of Walter E. Hanley as new lead counsel.
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Mot. 1. Patent Owner previously filed a Power of Attorney designating
attorneys associated with Customer No. 26646 as counsel in this proceeding.
Paper 5. According to Patent Owner, Mr. Popovski and Mr. Ginsberg are no
longer practitioners with Customer No. 26646. Mot. 2. Mr. Hanley is a
registered practitioner associated with Customer No. 26646. Id. David J.
Kaplan and David J. Cooperberg, also associated with Customer No. 26646,
will continue as back-up counsel in this proceeding. Id. Patent Owner

represents that Petitioner does not oppose the motion. Id.

ORDER
Itis:
ORDERED Patent Owner’s motion is granted.
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FOR PETITIONER:

P Andrew Riley

Linda J. Thayer

Rachel L. Emsley

Joshua L. Goldberg

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
andrew.riley@finnegan.com

C-Cation_IPR@finnegan.com

Jonathan Stroud
UNIFIED PATENTS INC.
jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

FOR PATENT OWNER:

Lewis V. Popovski

Jeffrey S. Ginsberg

David J. Kaplan

David J. Cooperberg
KENYON & KENYON LLP
Ipopovski@kenyon.com
jginsberg@kenyon.com
djkaplan@kenyon.com
dcooperberg@kenyon.com
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